1	L.D. 497
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	130TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 360, L.D. 497, "An Act To Strengthen Supports for Families and Children through a Child Abuse and Neglect Prevention and Early Intervention Program"
12	Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:
13 14 15	'Resolve, To Direct the Department of Health and Human Services To Report on Child Abuse Prevention Efforts To Implement the Family First Prevention Services Act'
16	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the title and inserting the following:
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	'Sec. 1. Department of Health and Human Services to report on child abuse prevention efforts to implement the Family First Prevention Services Act. Resolved: That the Department of Health and Human Services shall, no later than January 15, 2022, report to the Joint Standing Committee on Health and Human Services on the department's comprehensive review of the continuum of child abuse prevention services, including primary, secondary and tertiary prevention, undertaken as part of the State's plan to implement the federal Family First Prevention Services Act, Public Law 115-123. The department shall report on its work as part of the State Agency Partnership for Prevention, including, but not limited to, the inventory of prevention services that target support for youth and families and an examination of the gaps in and needs for prevention services that state agencies can collectively work together to fill. The joint standing committee is authorized to report out legislation related to this report to the Second Regular Session of the 130th Legislature.' Mend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
32	SUMMARY
33 34	This amendment, which is the unanimous report of the committee, replaces the bill with a resolve. It directs the Department of Health and Human Services, no later than

Page 1 - 130LR1179(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

- 1 January 15, 2022, to report on its child abuse prevention work undertaken as part of 2 implementing the federal Family First Prevention Services Act.
- **3 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED**
- 4

(See attached)

Page 2 - 130LR1179(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT